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JIF CREAMY PEANUT BUTTER, 4 LB
CAN, 6 COUNT CASE

5150024331
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INGREDIENTS

Made From Roasted Peanuts And Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed And Soybean), Mono And
Diglycerides, Salt.

CASE SPECIFICATIONS

GTIN Case Gross Weight
UPC Case Net Weight
Pack Size Cube

Shelf Life

PREPARATION AND COOKING

Ready to eat.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Resealable can makes it easy to bring that fresh-roasted peanut flavor to sandwiches, snack trays, baked desserts, breakfast items and more.

PACKAGING AND STORAGE

Store in a cool, dry place.

ALLERGENS

Contains: Peanut Ingredients.



Nutrition Facts

About 330 servings per container

Serving Size 2 Thsp (32g)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 190

% Daily Value "

Total Fat 16g 21%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 17%
TransFat 0g
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6%
Total Carbohydrates 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber 2g 9%
Total Sugars 3g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Protein 7g 7%

Vitamin D Opg 0%

Calcium 17mg 2%

Iron 0.5mg 2%

Potassium 184mg 4%

Vitamin E 2mg 10%

Niacin 5mg 30%
|

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how
much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Label Claims: *See Nutrition
Information For Fat And Saturated Fat
Content 7g Protein Per Serving* Gluten
Free No Artificial Preservatives Kosher
Pareve

THE J.M SMUCKER Ce “

© The J.M. Smucker Company | One Strawberry Lane, Orrville OH 44667 | www.SmuckerAwayFromHome.com | SKU updated 06.26.2024, Printed 06.26.2024 Away From Home ‘
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FOOD SERVICE

Polaner Grape Jelly, 10 Can Sz Can, 6/Case

Polaner Grape Jelly, 10 Can Sz Can, 6/Case:

#222042 | GTIN: 20072400004852| 10 Industry S/Canister, 6 Canisters/Case

Polaner Grape Jelly, 10 Can Sz Can, 6/Case

#222042 | GTIN: 20072400004852| 10 Industry S/Canister, 6 Canisters/Case

Product Attributes

Buy American

No Artificial Flavors

Na Color From Artificial Sources
No MSG

Vegan

Vegetarian

Serving Suggestions
Grape jelly

Basic Preparation
NO PREPARATION NECESSARY - OPEN CONTAINER AND PRODUCT IS READY TO USE.

Item Yield
1 Case = 894 Ounces (6 x 149 Ounces per Can) of Jelly, Grape

Shelf Life
720 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

49.501b

Dimensions

7.00 x 13.00 x 19.00 inches / 17.78 x 33.02 x 48.26 cm
Packaging

Store at ambient temperature.

Vendor
Name: B&G Foods, Inc. B&G FOODS INC

ltem #: 55485

Ingredients



Grape Juice Concentrate, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Pectin, Citric Acid, Sugar. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Nane. Prior
to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party
product manufacturer and/or supplier and was naot in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a
courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

AP Jelly, Grape, Polaner -

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 tbsp (19g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og
PalyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 13g 4%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%
Protein Og 0%
Vitamin D mcg Omcg n/a
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size n/a Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a

Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a

Fruit n/a Magnesium n/a Vitamin A IU n/a

Grain/Breads n/a Copper n/a

Red/Orange n/a Selenium n/a Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green n/a Ma.nganese n/a Thiamin a

Starchy n/a lodine n/a Riboflavin n/a

Beans/Peas n/a Niacin B3 n/a

Other i n/a Pantothenic Acid n/a

Notes: n/a Folic Acid n/a
Vitamin C n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a




£ S. NO Artificial Flavors

NO Artificial Colors
NO Artificial Preservatives
NO High Fructose Corn Syrup

"o €ated for schoo\g'

K-12 Spec Wheat Sandwich 26.5 oz

Material Number: 95933420

Nutrition Facts

24 Senings per container

Serving Size: 1 Slice (31 g/ 1.1 02)

Amount per sening

Calories 70
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat Og

Monounsaturated Fat Og

INGREDIENT LABELING INFORMATION Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 120mg 5%
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, BROWN SUGAR, Total Carbohydrate 149 o
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SOYBEAN OIL, Dictary Fibor 2g >
SALT, YEAST, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC Total Sugars 1g
ACID, ENZYMES, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SOY FLOUR, SOY Includes 1g Added Sugars 3%
LECITHIN Protein 3g
CONTAINS: WHEAT & SOY itamin D _Dmeg L
Calcium 30mg 2%
MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO PROCESSES Iron 0.4mg 2%
PRODUCTS CONTAINING SESAME. MAY CONTAIN SESAME. W
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin
CLAIMS: a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

a dayis used for general nutrition advice.

1 SERVING =1 OZ EQ GRAIN oo
alories per gram:

WHOLE GRAIN RICH Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

100% WHOLE WHEAT

16g OF WHOLE GRAINS PER SERVING

Created: 10/19/2022
60601-020519

606-022422 The nutrition and ingredient information is accurate at the time of printing. This information is updated
periodically. Please contact your Flowers representative if you have questions about this information.

1919 FLOWERS CIRCLE, THOMASVILLE, GA 31757
" F I owe IS Phone: 866-357-6225
FOODS



X Flowers

Formula Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals

Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards through
SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-
2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name:  KI12SPEC WHEAT SAND 26.50Z Code No.: 95933420

Manufacturer: FLOWERS FOODS Serving Size 1 SLICE (31 g/ 1.1 02)

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

1. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes X No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

1. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes X No How many grams: 0.16
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-
creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

I1l.  Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast
Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE
breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-
G use the standard of 16 grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28 grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group
I is reported by volume or weiaht.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: B

Description of Grams of Gram Standard of | Creditable
Creditable Creditable Grain | Creditable Grain Amount
Grain Ingredient per per oz equiva|ent2
Ingredient* Portion®
A B A+B
WHOLE GRAIN 16.36 16 1
ENRICHED 0.00 16 J
GRAIN
1.02

Total Creditable Amount® 1.00

“Creditable arains are whole-arain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

! (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.
2 standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

*Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 31 grams

Total contribution of product (per portion) 1.00 oz equivalent

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.1 ounce portion of this product (ready for
serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 0z eq.

per portion. Products with more than than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H
of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

abeling Analys

Tracy Barnes QA Labeling Analyst

Signature Title

Tracy Barnes 01/07/22 cy.Barnes@flocorp.c
Printed Name Date Phone Number

60601



LAND O LAKES® LIGHT MOZZARELLA STRING CHEESE
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Land O Lakes® String Cheese is the perfect ready-to-serve, kid-pleasing protein for meals and snacks.
PRODUCT FEATURES SUGGESTED USE
2.5¢g of total fat per serving Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with

Individually wrapped stick for easily adding protein to breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or
your menu afterschool snack. Perfect for self-serve bars.

oy,
\ 2 S

SR

FOODSERVICE

£ LAND O LAKES
=
- LIGHT STRING CHEESE

Versatile and economical

1 oz portion provides 1 M/MA

Product Code: 59703 | SCC: 10034500597033 | UPC:
00034500597036

CASE INFORMATION SHELF LIFE & STORAGE

Case Pack / Weight:168/1 oz
Pallet Tie:16
Pallet High:8
Total Pallet:128
Gross Weight:11.5 Ib
Net Weight:10.5 Ib
Length:12.5in
Width:9.4 in
Height:5.5 in
Case Cube:.34679 Cu. Ft

Guaranteed Shelf Life:60 days
Maximum Shelf Life:150 days
Storage:KEEP REFRIGERATED.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION INGREDIENTS

Serving Size: 1 Stick (28g; 1 0z) Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Vitamin
Serving Per Case: 168 A Palmitate. CONTAINS: Milk

Ammount Per Serving Kosher: No

Calories 60 kcal . .

“Total Fat 3 g 4% **50% Less Fat than regular Low-quture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese , Fat has
Saturated Fat 2 g 9% been reduced from 6g to 3g per serving , Smart Snack

Trans FatO g

Cholesterol 10 mg 3%

Sodium 200 mg 9 %

Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%

Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%

Sugars 1g

Added Sugars 0 g 0 %

Protein 7 g 14 %

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 198 mg 15 %

Iron 0 mg 0%

Potassium 110 mg 2%

* The percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on

your calorie needs.

LAND O LAKES
EXCEPTIONAL VARIETY AND QUALITY

Land O’Lakes offers exceptional variety and quality for your menu so you can feel good about providing great-tasting options to keep your customers coming

back for more.



DocuSign Envelope ID: D56689F7-E76D-41C3-ADCD-3492A6873B02

Farmer-Owned

Land O'Lakes, Inc. LAND O LAKES

FOODSERVICE

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products
School Year 2021-2022
Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Light Mozzarella String Cheese Code No.: 59703
Manufacturer: Land O’Lakes, Inc. Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 168/1 oz. portions
I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply FBG Yield/ Servings Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Per Unit Amount *
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient
Low-Moisture Part-Skim 1 oz. X 1 oz. 1 m/ma
Mozzarella Cheese
X
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount! 1 m/ma

I1. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide
documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces dry Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacturer’s name and APP per Protein 18** Amount APP***
code number portion As-Is*
X +by 18
X +by 18
B. Total Creditable APP Amount!
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest ¥ ounce) 1 m/ma

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

!Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz. meat equivalent). Do net round up. If you are
crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable
APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

DocusSigned by:
%/2 — Director Product Safety, Quality, and Regulatory Affairs
Si%ﬂ&tm@FSSCGQAQAtZA_. Title
7/8/2021 | 2:57 PM CDT
Ben Warren /8/ I
Printed Name Date

4001 Lexington Ave. N., Arden Hills, MN « Mailing Address: P.O. Box 64101 « St. Paul, MN 55164-0101  (651) 481-2222 - www.K12.landolakesfoodservice.com
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